

**Heber Springs Drainage Improvements  
City of Heber Springs, Arkansas  
CWB Engineers, Inc. - Project No.: 18-039  
Bid Tabulation**

Bid Date: Tuesday, April 16th, 2019  
Bid Time: 2:00 P.M. local time

\*Apparent Low Bidder\*

Item No.	Item Description	Approx. Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
						<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>						<b>Weaver-Bailey Contractors, Inc. P.O. 60 Box, El Paso, AR 72045</b>					
1	Temporary Dams, Dewatering & SWPPP	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$15,995.72	\$15,995.72	\$14,342.89	\$14,342.89
2	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$14,342.89	\$14,342.89	\$1,434.29	\$1,434.29
3	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,017.24	\$5,017.24	\$5,017.24	\$5,017.24
						<b>Sub Total Base Bid</b>						<b>\$20,000.00</b>					
						<b>Broadway Street Box Culvert</b>						<b>\$10,200.00</b>					
						<b>Paladino-Nash, Inc. 2390 Victory Lane Conway, AR 72032</b>						<b>NLS Construction, LLC. P.O. Box 342 Rose Bud, AR 72137</b>					
1	Reinforced 6'x4 Box Culverts	24	LF	\$ 650.00	\$15,600.00	\$900.00	\$21,600.00	\$650.00	\$15,600.00	\$800.00	\$19,200.00	\$666.67	\$16,000.08	\$504.63	\$12,111.12	\$665.00	\$15,960.00
2	Concrete Wing Walls	30	LF	\$ 200.00	\$6,000.00	\$102.00	\$3,060.00	\$238.00	\$7,140.00	\$190.00	\$5,700.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$218.56	\$6,556.80	\$200.00	\$6,000.00
3	Concrete Apron and Curtain Wall	25	SY	\$ 150.00	\$3,750.00	\$131.00	\$3,275.00	\$175.00	\$4,375.00	\$210.00	\$5,250.00	\$200.00	\$5,000.00	\$286.10	\$7,152.50	\$200.00	\$5,000.00
4	Concrete Headwall	20	LF	\$ 100.00	\$2,000.00	\$108.00	\$2,160.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$125.00	\$2,500.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$308.93	\$6,178.60	\$200.00	\$4,000.00
5	Concrete Roadway	35	SY	\$ 85.00	\$2,975.00	\$61.00	\$2,135.00	\$110.00	\$3,850.00	\$100.00	\$3,500.00	\$200.00	\$7,000.00	\$87.93	\$3,077.55	\$54.00	\$1,890.00
6	Class 7 Aggregate	75	TN	\$ 60.00	\$4,500.00	\$31.00	\$2,325.00	\$28.00	\$2,100.00	\$25.00	\$1,875.00	\$26.67	\$2,000.25	\$100.72	\$7,554.00	\$35.00	\$2,625.00
7	C-Ballast and Filter Fabric	20	TN	\$ 70.00	\$1,400.00	\$42.00	\$840.00	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$125.00	\$2,500.00	\$35.55	\$711.00	\$166.00	\$3,320.00
8	Rip-Rap	60	SY	\$ 65.00	\$3,900.00	\$64.00	\$3,840.00	\$45.00	\$2,700.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$42.58	\$2,554.80	\$35.00	\$2,100.00
9	Seeding and Mulching	70	SY	\$ 2.00	\$140.00	\$27.00	\$1,890.00	\$10.00	\$700.00	\$3.00	\$210.00	\$14.28	\$999.60	\$3.91	\$273.70	\$10.00	\$700.00
10	Warning Signs	2	EA	\$ 500.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$360.00	\$720.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$551.25	\$1,102.50	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
11	Demolition and Disposal of Existing Drainage	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,613.15	\$3,613.15	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
						<b>Sub Total Base Bid</b>						<b>\$43,265.00</b>					
						<b>13th Street Box Culvert</b>						<b>\$43,425.00</b>					
						<b>Paladino-Nash, Inc. 2390 Victory Lane Conway, AR 72032</b>						<b>NLS Construction, LLC. P.O. Box 342 Rose Bud, AR 72137</b>					
1	Reinforced 7'x3' Box Culverts	30	LF	\$ 650.00	\$19,500.00	\$900.00	\$27,000.00	\$720.00	\$21,600.00	\$800.00	\$24,000.00	\$666.67	\$20,000.10	\$481.96	\$14,458.80	\$730.00	\$21,900.00
2	Concrete Wing Walls	25	LF	\$ 200.00	\$5,000.00	\$102.00	\$2,550.00	\$230.00	\$5,750.00	\$190.00	\$4,750.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$238.44	\$5,961.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00
3	Concrete Apron and Curtain Wall	22	SY	\$ 150.00	\$3,300.00	\$131.00	\$2,882.00	\$167.50	\$3,685.00	\$210.00	\$4,620.00	\$200.00	\$4,400.00	\$325.12	\$7,152.64	\$200.00	\$4,400.00
4	Concrete Headwall	19	LF	\$ 100.00	\$1,900.00	\$108.00	\$2,052.00	\$200.00	\$3,800.00	\$125.00	\$2,375.00	\$100.00	\$1,900.00	\$325.19	\$6,178.61	\$100.00	\$1,900.00
5	Concrete Roadway	35	SY	\$ 85.00	\$2,975.00	\$61.00	\$2,135.00	\$110.00	\$3,850.00	\$100.00	\$3,500.00	\$200.00	\$7,000.00	\$87.93	\$3,077.55	\$54.00	\$1,890.00
6	Class 7 Aggregate	75	TN	\$ 60.00	\$4,500.00	\$31.00	\$2,325.00	\$28.00	\$2,100.00	\$25.00	\$1,875.00	\$26.67	\$2,000.25	\$100.72	\$7,554.00	\$35.00	\$2,625.00
7	C-Ballast and Filter Fabric	20	TN	\$ 70.00	\$1,400.00	\$42.00	\$840.00	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$125.00	\$2,500.00	\$35.55	\$711.00	\$166.00	\$3,320.00
8	Rip-Rap	28	SY	\$ 65.00	\$1,820.00	\$64.00	\$1,792.00	\$45.00	\$1,260.00	\$50.00	\$1,400.00	\$100.00	\$2,800.00	\$78.31	\$2,192.68	\$35.00	\$980.00
9	Seeding and Mulching	70	SY	\$ 2.00	\$140.00	\$27.00	\$1,890.00	\$10.00	\$700.00	\$3.00	\$210.00	\$14.28	\$999.60	\$3.91	\$273.70	\$10.00	\$700.00
10	Warning Signs	2	EA	\$ 500.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$375.00	\$750.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$551.25	\$1,102.50	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
11	Demolition and Disposal of Existing Drainage	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,699.09	\$3,699.09	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
						<b>Sub Total Base Bid</b>						<b>\$43,535.00</b>					
						<b>West Scott Street Box Culvert</b>						<b>\$45,766.00</b>					
						<b>Paladino-Nash, Inc. 2390 Victory Lane Conway, AR 72032</b>						<b>NLS Construction, LLC. P.O. Box 342 Rose Bud, AR 72137</b>					
1	Reinforced 7'x3 Box Culverts	30	LF	\$ 700.00	\$21,000.00	\$750.00	\$22,500.00	\$720.00	\$21,600.00	\$800.00	\$24,000.00	\$666.67	\$20,000.10	\$481.96	\$14,458.80	\$730.00	\$21,900.00
2	Concrete Wing Walls	19	LF	\$ 200.00	\$3,800.00	\$102.00	\$1,938.00	\$246.00	\$4,674.00	\$190.00	\$3,610.00	\$100.00	\$1,900.00	\$313.73	\$5,960.87	\$100.00	\$1,900.00
3	Concrete Apron and Curtain Wall	20	SY	\$ 150.00	\$3,000.00	\$131.00	\$2,620.00	\$251.00	\$5,020.00	\$210.00	\$4,200.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$342.73	\$6,854.60	\$200.00	\$4,000.00
4	Concrete Headwall	24	LF	\$ 100.00	\$2,400.00	\$108.00	\$2,592.00	\$182.00	\$4,368.00	\$125.00	\$3,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,400.00	\$248.37	\$5,960.88	\$100.00	\$2,400.00
5	Concrete Roadway	35	SY	\$ 85.00	\$2,975.00	\$61.00	\$2,135.00	\$110.00	\$3,850.00	\$100.00	\$3,500.00	\$200.00	\$7,000.00	\$87.93	\$3,077.55	\$54.00	\$1,890.00
6	Class 7 Aggregate	75	TN	\$ 60.00	\$4,500.00	\$31.00	\$2,325.00	\$28.00	\$2,100.00	\$25.00	\$1,875.00	\$26.67	\$2,000.25	\$100.72	\$7,554.00	\$35.00	\$2,625.00
7	C-Ballast and Filter Fabric	20	TN	\$ 70.00	\$1,400.00	\$42.00	\$840.00	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$125.00	\$2,500.00	\$35.55	\$711.00	\$166.00	\$3,320.00
8	Rip-Rap	35	SY	\$ 65.00	\$2,275.00	\$64.00	\$2,240.00	\$45.00	\$1,575.00	\$50.00	\$1,750.00	\$100.00	\$3,500.00	\$65.20	\$2,282.00	\$35.00	\$1,225.00
9	Seeding and Mulching	70	SY	\$ 2.00	\$140.00	\$27.00	\$1,890.00	\$12.00	\$840.00	\$3.00	\$210.00	\$14.28	\$999.60	\$3.91	\$273.70	\$10.00	\$700.00
10	Warning Signs	2	EA	\$ 500.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$377.10	\$754.20	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$551.25	\$1,102.50	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
11	Demolition and Disposal of Existing Drainage	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,750.65	\$3,750.65	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
						<b>Sub Total Base Bid</b>						<b>\$44,490.00</b>					
						<b>Wooster Construction Co., LLC 7 Florine Dr. Greenbrier, AR 72058</b>						<b>Frank Gardner Construction, LLC 1961 Hwy 36 Mt. Vernon, AR 72111</b>					
						<b>Sub Total Base Bid</b>						<b>\$41,380.00</b>					
						<b>Sub Total Base Bid</b>						<b>\$48,481.20</b>					
						<b>Sub Total Base Bid</b>						<b>\$47,145.00</b>					
						<b>Sub Total Base Bid</b>						<b>\$49,799.95</b>					
						<b>Sub Total Base Bid</b>						<b>\$51,986.55</b>					
						<b>Sub Total Base Bid</b>						<b>\$42,960.00</b>					
						<b>Sub Total Base Bid</b>						<b>\$67,238.60</b>					
						<b>Sub Total Base Bid</b>						<b>\$93,799.00</b>					

**Heber Springs Drainage Improvements**  
**City of Heber Springs, Arkansas**  
**CWB Engineers, Inc. - Project No.: 18-039**  
**Bid Tabulation**

Bid Date: Tuesday, April 16th, 2019  
 Bid Time: 2:00 P.M. local time

\*Apparent Low Bidder\*

Item No.	Item Description	Approx. Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		
<b>Scott Street Box Culvert</b>																			
1	Reinforced 8'x4' Box Culverts	24	LF	\$ 700.00	\$16,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$820.00	\$19,680.00	\$1,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$833.33	\$19,999.92	\$602.88	\$14,469.12	\$830.00	\$19,920.00		
2	Concrete Wing Walls	31	LF	\$ 80.00	\$2,480.00	\$102.00	\$3,162.00	\$175.00	\$5,425.00	\$190.00	\$5,890.00	\$100.00	\$3,100.00	\$221.12	\$6,854.72	\$300.00	\$9,300.00		
3	Concrete Apron and Curtain Wall	25	SY	\$ 80.00	\$2,000.00	\$131.00	\$3,275.00	\$215.00	\$5,375.00	\$210.00	\$5,250.00	\$200.00	\$5,000.00	\$309.94	\$7,748.50	\$300.00	\$7,500.00		
4	Concrete Headwall	20	LF	\$ 70.00	\$1,400.00	\$108.00	\$2,160.00	\$221.00	\$4,420.00	\$125.00	\$2,500.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$320.96	\$6,419.20	\$300.00	\$6,000.00		
5	Concrete Roadway	55	SY	\$ 120.00	\$6,600.00	\$61.00	\$3,355.00	\$110.00	\$6,050.00	\$100.00	\$5,500.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$63.46	\$3,490.30	\$54.00	\$2,970.00		
6	Class 7 Aggregate	100	TN	\$ 60.00	\$6,000.00	\$31.00	\$3,100.00	\$28.00	\$2,800.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$27.00	\$2,700.00	\$79.41	\$7,941.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00		
7	C-Ballast and Filter Fabric	20	TN	\$ 70.00	\$1,400.00	\$42.00	\$840.00	\$55.00	\$1,100.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$125.00	\$2,500.00	\$35.55	\$711.00	\$166.00	\$3,320.00		
8	Rip-Rap	40	SY	\$ 65.00	\$2,600.00	\$64.00	\$2,560.00	\$45.00	\$1,800.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$58.21	\$2,328.40	\$35.00	\$1,400.00		
9	Seeding and Mulching	100	SY	\$ 2.00	\$200.00	\$27.00	\$2,700.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$2.74	\$274.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00		
10	Warning Sign	2	EA	\$ 500.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$375.00	\$750.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$551.25	\$1,102.50	\$500.00	\$1,000.00		
11	Demolition and Disposal of Existing Drainage	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$4,176.88	\$4,176.88	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		
<b>Sub Total Base Bid</b>					<b>\$42,480.00</b>		<b>\$47,452.00</b>		<b>\$51,400.00</b>		<b>\$52,940.00</b>		<b>\$58,799.92</b>		<b>\$55,515.62</b>		<b>\$57,910.00</b>		
<b>Martin Street Box Culvert</b>																			
1	Reinforced 8'x4' Box Culverts	24	LF	\$ 700.00	\$16,800.00	\$900.00	\$21,600.00	\$860.00	\$20,640.00	\$1,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$833.33	\$19,999.92	\$602.88	\$14,469.12	\$830.00	\$19,920.00		
2	Concrete Wing Walls	43	LF	\$ 80.00	\$3,440.00	\$103.00	\$4,429.00	\$181.00	\$7,783.00	\$190.00	\$8,170.00	\$100.00	\$4,300.00	\$159.41	\$6,854.63	\$300.00	\$12,900.00		
3	Concrete Apron and Curtain Wall	34	SY	\$ 80.00	\$2,720.00	\$131.00	\$4,454.00	\$230.00	\$7,820.00	\$210.00	\$7,140.00	\$200.00	\$6,800.00	\$219.13	\$7,450.42	\$300.00	\$10,200.00		
4	Concrete Headwall	20	LF	\$ 70.00	\$1,400.00	\$108.00	\$2,160.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$125.00	\$2,500.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$320.96	\$6,419.20	\$300.00	\$6,000.00		
5	Concrete Roadway	55	SY	\$ 120.00	\$6,600.00	\$61.00	\$3,355.00	\$110.00	\$6,050.00	\$100.00	\$5,500.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$63.46	\$3,490.30	\$54.00	\$2,970.00		
6	Class 7 Aggregate	140	TN	\$ 60.00	\$8,400.00	\$31.00	\$4,340.00	\$28.00	\$3,920.00	\$25.00	\$3,500.00	\$26.78	\$3,749.20	\$61.14	\$8,559.60	\$35.00	\$4,900.00		
7	C-Ballast and Filter Fabric	20	TN	\$ 70.00	\$1,400.00	\$42.00	\$840.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$165.00	\$3,300.00	\$35.55	\$711.00	\$166.00	\$3,320.00		
8	Rip-Rap	130	SY	\$ 65.00	\$8,450.00	\$64.00	\$8,320.00	\$50.00	\$6,500.00	\$50.00	\$6,500.00	\$100.00	\$13,000.00	\$25.75	\$3,347.50	\$35.00	\$4,550.00		
9	Seeding and Mulching	100	SY	\$ 2.00	\$200.00	\$27.00	\$2,700.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$2.74	\$274.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00		
10	Warning Sign	2	EA	\$ 500.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$375.00	\$750.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$551.25	\$1,102.50	\$500.00	\$1,000.00		
11	Demolition and Disposal of Existing Drainage	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$4,228.44	\$4,228.44	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		
<b>Sub Total Base Bid</b>					<b>\$52,410.00</b>		<b>\$54,498.00</b>		<b>\$63,363.00</b>		<b>\$62,610.00</b>		<b>\$72,649.12</b>		<b>\$56,906.71</b>		<b>\$68,760.00</b>		
<b>South Street Box Culvert</b>																			
1	Reinforced 8'x4' Box Culverts	24	LF	\$ 700.00	\$16,800.00	\$900.00	\$21,600.00	\$820.00	\$19,680.00	\$1,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$833.33	\$19,999.92	\$602.88	\$14,469.12	\$830.00	\$19,920.00		
2	Concrete Wing Walls	45	LF	\$ 80.00	\$3,600.00	\$103.00	\$4,635.00	\$199.00	\$8,955.00	\$190.00	\$8,550.00	\$100.00	\$4,500.00	\$145.71	\$6,556.95	\$300.00	\$13,500.00		
3	Concrete Apron and Curtain Wall	40	SY	\$ 80.00	\$3,200.00	\$131.00	\$5,240.00	\$216.00	\$8,640.00	\$210.00	\$8,400.00	\$200.00	\$8,000.00	\$193.71	\$7,748.40	\$300.00	\$12,000.00		
4	Concrete Headwall	20	LF	\$ 70.00	\$1,400.00	\$108.00	\$2,160.00	\$190.00	\$3,800.00	\$125.00	\$2,500.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$332.99	\$6,659.80	\$300.00	\$6,000.00		
5	Concrete Roadway	45	SY	\$ 120.00	\$5,400.00	\$61.00	\$2,745.00	\$110.00	\$4,950.00	\$100.00	\$4,500.00	\$200.00	\$9,000.00	\$71.45	\$3,215.25	\$54.00	\$2,430.00		
6	Class 7 Aggregate	170	TN	\$ 60.00	\$10,200.00	\$31.00	\$5,270.00	\$28.00	\$4,760.00	\$25.00	\$4,250.00	\$19.41	\$3,299.70	\$35.58	\$9,023.60	\$35.00	\$5,950.00		
7	C-Ballast and Filter Fabric	20	TN	\$ 70.00	\$1,400.00	\$42.00	\$840.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$165.00	\$3,300.00	\$35.55	\$711.00	\$166.00	\$3,320.00		
8	Rip-Rap	65	SY	\$ 65.00	\$4,225.00	\$64.00	\$4,160.00	\$54.00	\$3,510.00	\$50.00	\$3,250.00	\$100.00	\$6,500.00	\$40.33	\$2,621.45	\$35.00	\$3,225.00		
9	Seeding and Mulching	100	SY	\$ 2.00	\$200.00	\$27.00	\$2,700.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$2.74	\$274.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00		
10	Warning Sign	2	EA	\$ 500.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$551.25	\$1,102.50	\$500.00	\$1,000.00		
11	Demolition and Disposal of Existing Drainage	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$4,291.46	\$4,291.46	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		
12	Eroded Bank Stabilization	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,703.09	\$2,703.09	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00		
<b>Sub Total Base Bid</b>					<b>\$59,425.00</b>		<b>\$55,650.00</b>		<b>\$63,395.00</b>		<b>\$68,250.00</b>		<b>\$65,599.62</b>		<b>\$59,376.62</b>		<b>\$72,395.00</b>		
<b>Total Base Bid</b>					<b>\$305,605.00</b>		<b>\$298,371.00</b>		<b>\$342,119.20</b>		<b>\$343,910.00</b>		<b>\$358,948.49</b>		<b>\$362,388.64</b>		<b>\$374,835.00</b>		<b>\$556,438.60</b>

**Heber Springs Drainage Improvements  
 City of Heber Springs, Arkansas  
 CWB Engineers, Inc. - Project No.: 18-039  
 Bid Tabulation**

Bid Date: Tuesday, April 16th, 2019  
 Bid Time: 2:00 P.M. local time

Item No.	Item Description	Approx. Qty.	Unit	*Apparent Low Bidder*		Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
				Engineer's Estimate	Contractor													
				Engineer's Estimate	Weaver-Bailey Contractors, Inc. P.O. 60 Box, El Paso, AR 72045			Paladino-Nash, Inc. 2390 Victory Lane Conway, AR 72032	NLS Construction, LLC. P.O. Box 342 Rose Bud, AR 72137	BWC Builders, Inc. 2218 Holmes Road Searcy, AR 72143	Mobley Contractors, Inc. 952 Hwy 287 Morrilton, AR 72110	Wooster Construction Co., LLC 7 Florine Dr. Greenbrier, AR 72058	Frank Gardner Construction, LLC 1961 Hwy 36 Mt. Vernon, AR 72111					

This is a true and complete tabulation of the Bids received on Tuesday, April 16th, 2019, at 2:00 p.m. for Heber Springs Drainage Improvements.

Oren Noble, P.E.  
 CWB Engineers, Inc.

